

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	160	804	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	10/1	1/2016			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final action:	: 11/1/2016			
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution appropriating \$143,564.55 from the 2016 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Remission of Taxes Fund for payment of a 70.43 Correction to St Catherine Residence on the 2015 tax roll.								
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	MUI	MUNICIPAL FINANCE, PROPERTY TAXES							
Attachments:		1. Attchmnt-St Catherine Residence.pdf, 2. CC 2016Budget CVR LTR St Catherine's.pdf, 3. Communication from DOA							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	Action	Result	Tally	
10/11/2016	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	ŀ	ASSIGNED TO			
10/26/2016	0	FINANC COMMI ⁻	E & PERSO	ONNE	EL F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:2	
11/1/2016	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL	A	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0	
11/10/2016	0	MAYOR			S	SIGNED			
160804 ORIGINAL									

THE CHAIR

Resolution appropriating \$143,564.55 from the 2016 Common Council Contingent Fund to the Remission of Taxes Fund for payment of a 70.43 Correction to St Catherine Residence on the 2015 tax roll.

This resolution appropriates \$143,564.55 from the 2016 Common Council Contingent Fund to supplement the Remission of Taxes Fund for refunds per 70.43 Wisconsin Statute.

Whereas, As a result of correction taken by the Chief Assessor against certain parcel of real estate, the Assessment Commissioner's Office projects a deficit of \$143,564.55 in the Remission of Taxes Fund (0001-9990-S163-006300); and

Whereas, No funds are available to transfer from other accounts in its budget appropriations; and

Whereas, Claims were filed under Section 74.35 of the Wisconsin Statutes; and

Whereas, Under Section 70.511(2)(b) of the Wisconsin Statutes, claims for the refund of taxes filed by taxpayers shall be payable by the municipality; therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that \$143,564.55 be, and hereby is, appropriated

File #: 160804, Version: 0

from the 2016 Common Council Contingent Fund (0001-9990-C001-006300) to the Remission of Taxes Fund, Special Purpose Account (0001-9990-S163 Account 006300) and that the proper City officers are authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$143,564.55 (with no interest), made payable to St Catherine Residence in final settlement of this refund, said amount up to \$143,564.55 be charged to the Remission of Taxes Special Purpose Account No. 0001-9990-S163-006300-2016.

Assessor's Office

J. Freda

10/3/16